

GR 645/23  
CIS no: 35/2024

Present: Debayan Ganguly. A.C.J.M.-2, Raghunathpur

14-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

One accused persons on CB is present by filing hazira & rest two accd person absent by petition on ground stated therein.

Considered & allowed.

witness are present namely abhishek Mishra s PW 3 , Aruni Mishra as PW 4 and Haradhan Mishra as PW 5 they are examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 06-01-2026 for evidence.

Issue summon upon CSW 6& 7.

D/c by me:

Sd/- D. Ganguly  
ACJM 2nd Court RNP